EARNINGS RESULTS 3Q23

TOTAL NET REVENUE 3Q23 (R$ 000)

Carbon Credits

Net Revenus (Ex-Carborn Credits)

192.599

25.260

3Q22 3Q23 ProFoma
3Q23

197.177 192.599

217.859

-2% +10%

GROSS PROFIT
(EX- DEPRECIATION & LANDFILL CLOSURE ACC.)

(in R$ 000)

GROSS MARGIN
(EX- DEPRECIATION & LANDFILL CLOSURE ACC.)

 (in %)

94.504

106.830 103.811

3Q22 2Q23 3Q23

+10%

47,9%

3T22

54,4%

2Q23

53,9%

3Q23

+6,0 p.p.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 3Q23

EBITDA PRO FORMA 3Q23 (R$ 000)

Annualized EBITDA
Pro-forma of
R$ 426.6 million

(1) Carbon Credits in 3Q22 and 3Q23: calculated based on the product between the volume of carbon credits generated in the period and recent transaction prices.
(2) Loss arising from Asset Ramp-up: negative result from UTM Jaboatão dos Guararapes and UTM Paulínia

71,159

Adjusted
EBITDA
3Q22

15,034

3Q22
Pro-Forma

Carbon
Credits (1)

9,342

Non
Recurrent
Loss + UTE
Adjustment

95,534

Pro-forma
EBITDA

3Q22

77,888

Adjusted
EBITDA

3Q23

24,575

3Q23
Pro-Forma

Carbon
Credits (1)

4,198

Ramp-up
Assets

Loss (2)

106,661

Pro-forma
EBITDA
3Q23

+11,127
(+12%)

EARNINGS RESULTS 3Q23

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 3Q23

CAPEX (R$ ‘000)
3Q23

Expansion Maintenance Total

Final disposal of solid waste 13,993 18,708 32,701

Energy, biogas and carbon credits 9,472 -   9,472

Waste processing and Waste-to-energy 40,971 -   40,971

Environmental Engineering -   7 7

Total 64,436 18,715 83,151

• Investments in URE Barueri

• Biogas implementation projects in the ecoparks Rosário do Catete and Maceió.

EARNINGS RESULTS 3Q23

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS 3Q23

LEVERAGE AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE FOR LOANS AND

FINANCING (RS 000)

(1) Adjusted EBITDA from the last 12 months is considered
(2) Annualized pro-forma EBITDA is considered

Net Debt/ Adjusted
EBITDA

Net Debt/ EBITDA
Running

(healthy debt level to support the growth
strategy)

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 >2028

905,761

51,539
46,457

29,540

53,563
57,798

Average Tenor: > 5 years

3.10x

3Q22

2.89x

2Q23

3.12x

3Q23

+0.02x

2.17x